

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24685-24719/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.1101/2008, WP No.1102/2008, WP No.1103/2008, WP No.1104/2008, WP No.1329/2008, WP No.1636/2008, WP No.1637/2008, WP No.1638/2008, WP No.1639/2008, WP No.1987/2008, WP No.1988/2008, WP No.2005/2008, WP No.2231/2008, WP No.2232/2008, WP No.2233/2008, WP No.2235/2008, WP No.2509/2008, WP No.2916/2008, WP No.4922/2008, WP No.9370/2008, WP No.9748/2008, WP No.10236/2008, WP No.13719/2008, WP No.17099/2008, WP No.25214/2008, WP No.25215/2008, WP No.26209/2008, WP No.2517/2009, WP No.2518/2009, WP No.13271/2010, WP No.17337/2010, WP No.17338/2010, WP No.12046/2011, WP No.20423/2011, WP No.20424/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24993 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25522 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 25714-25715 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25737 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26012 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. ... CC 15217 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NOS. 26057-26060 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R.L. Sundresan, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C)24685-24719/12, Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
SLP(C)25714-15/12, Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K Seshadri, Adv.

SLP(C) 24993/12, Mr. Vijay Narayan, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 26012/12 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.

SLP(C) 25522/2012 Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. G.S. chauhan, Adv.
Mr.K.C. Dua, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 15217/12 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

SLP(C) 25737/12 Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.L. Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr Gautam Narayan, Adv.

SLP(C) 26057-60/12 Mr. A.R.L. Sunderasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Shesadari, Adv.
Mr.S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP in SLP(C)...CC 15217/2012 is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of electricity to petitioners' premises, subject to the petitioners' paying all the charges/dues except the tax calculated on the basis of maximum demand.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

ITEM NO.28 & 52 COURT NO.3 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24685-24719/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.1101/2008, WP
No.1102/2008, WP No.1103/2008, WP No.1104/2008, WP No.1329/2008, WP
No.1636/2008, WP No.1637/2008, WP No.1638/2008, WP No.1639/2008, WP
No.1987/2008, WP No.1988/2008, WP No.2005/2008, WP No.2231/2008, WP
No.2232/2008, WP No.2233/2008, WP No.2235/2008, WP No.2509/2008, WP
No.2916/2008, WP No.4922/2008, WP No.9370/2008, WP No.9748/2008, WP
No.10236/2008, WP No.13719/2008, WP No.17099/2008, WP No.25214/2008, WP
No.25215/2008, WP No.26209/2008, WP No.2517/2009, WP No.2518/2009, WP
No.13271/2010, WP No.17337/2010, WP No.17338/2010, WP No.12046/2011, WP
No.20423/2011, WP No.20424/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24993 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25522 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 25714-25715 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25737 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26012 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. ... CC 15217 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NOS. 26057-26060 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R.L. Sundresan, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)24685-24719/12, Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

SLP(C)25714-15/12, Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K Seshadri, Adv.

SLP(C) 24993/12, Mr. Vijay Narayan, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C) 26012/12 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.

SLP(C) 25522/2012 Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.

Mr. G.S. chauhan, Adv.

Mr.K.C. Dua, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 15217/12 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

SLP(C) 25737/12 Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.L. Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr Gautam Narayan, Adv.

SLP(C) 26057-60/12

Mr. A.R.L. Sunderasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Shesadari, Adv.
Mr.S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP in SLP(C)...CC 15217/2012 is
granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from
taking any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of
electricity to petitioners' premises, subject to the
petitioners' paying all the charges/dues except the tax
calculated on the basis of maximum demand.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		