

@ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28321-28323/2012
SRI KRISHNA SMELTERS LTD.& ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36903/2012
SLP(C) No. 3614/2013
SLP(C) No. 5043/2013
SLP(C) No. 11243/2013
SLP(C) No. 11245/2013
SLP(C) No. 13974/2013
SLP(C) No. 13975/2013
SLP(C) No. 26108/2013
SLP(C) No. 26109-26110/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

â |2

ITEM NO.14

-2-

SC28321-28323/2012

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28321-28323/2012, 3614, 5043, 13974, 13975, 26108 &
26109-26110/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the
order dated 12.10.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore,
the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and
list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.36903/2012, 11243 & 11245/2013

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their
behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB